(R-95-1874)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_286020

ADOPTED ON JUNE 26, 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, 'by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the fee schedule for use of San Diego Jack Murphy Stédium,
attached hereto as Attachment A, be and it is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, thét the. City Manager may, in the
best intérests of the Stadium and City, partially waive or
increase fees for one-time events, provided there shall be no
free use of the Stadium and fees paid by a user must always cover

Stadium operating expenses for the event.

- APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

C.M.. Fitzfatrick
Assistant City Attorney

CMF : smf
06/13/95
Or.Dept:Stadium
R-95-1874
Form=r-t
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SAN DIEGO JACK MURPHY STADIUM

FEE SCHEDULE

{All proposed rates effective July 1, 1995,
except Special Event Parking which will be
effective January 1, 1996)

No {*} - No change over current fee or July 1, 1995 rate.

-

nw

- Rate previously approved, effective on July 1, 1996.
- Increase over July 1, 1996 approved rates.

TYPE OF EVENT/ACTIVITY

CURRENT FEE

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

PROPOSED RENTAL

INCREASE BY JULY 1, 1995 INCREASE JULY 1, 1996
RATES
A. FIELD ORIENTED EVENT USING STADIUM
- STRUCTURE AND SEATING AREAS !
1. Non-profit event or use of the Stadium not open to $5,000/day or 10% of gross ticket | No Change No Change $7.500/day or 10% of gross ‘ticket
¥ the general public sales, whichever is greater, plus sales, whichever is greater, plus actual
actual costs of service. costs of service. ***
2. Commercial event. Open to the public. $10,000/day or 10% of gross No Change No Change $15,000/day or 10% of gross ticket
' ticket sales,_whichever is greater. sales, whichever is greater, ***
B. PLAZA/CONCOURSE ORIENTED EVENT
1. Non-profit event. $1,500/day or 10% of gross $1,500/day or 10% of gross No Change $1,500/day or 10% of gross

admission sales, whichever is
greater, plus cost of services.

admission sales, whichever is
greater, plus cost of services.

admission sales, whichever is greater
plus cost of services.

2. Commercial event.

$2,500/day or 10% of gross
admission sales, whichever is
greater, plus cost of services.

$3,000/day or 10% of gross
admission sales, whichever is
greater, plus cost of services.

$3,500/day or 10% of gross
admission sales, whichever
is greater, plus cost of
services.

$3,500/day or 10% of gross
admission sales, whichever is greater,
plus cost of services., **

C. PARKING LOT ORIENTED EVENT

1. Non-profit weekday {Mon.-Fri.) event. $600/day/quadrant or 10% of $750/day/quadrant or 10%‘of No Change $750/day/quadrant or 10% of gross
gross admission sales, whichever is | gross admission sales, admission sales, whichever is greater.
greater. whichever is greater.

2. Non-profit weekend {Sat.-Sun.) event. S750/day]quadrant or 10% of $1 ,OOOIday/quadrant or 10% of { No Change $1.000/day/quadrant or 10% of gross

' gross admission sales, whichever is | gross admission sales, admission sales, whichever is greater.
greater. whichever is greater. :

3. Commercial weekday (Mon.-Fri.) event not open to $1,000/day $1,250/day No Change $1,250/day

the general public.
4. Commercial weekend (Sat.-Sun.) event not open to | $1,500/day $1,500/day No Change $1,500/day

the general public.

5. Commercial weekday (Mon.-Fri.) event.

$1,000/day/quadrant or 10% of
gross admission sales, whichever is
greater.

$1,250/day/quadrant or 10% of
gross admission sales,
whichever is greater.

$1,500/day/quadrant or
10% of gross admission
sales, whichever is greater.

$1,500/day/quadrant or 10% of gross

admission sales, whichever is greater.
*
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TYPE OF EVENT/ACTIVITY

CURRENT FEE

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
INCREASE BY JULY 1, 1995

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
INCREASE JULY 1, 1996

PROPOSED RENTAL
RATES

broadcasting.

Non-tenant - $100/event or
$1,000/yr

6. Commercial weekend (Sat.-Sun.) event. $2,000/day/quadrant or 10% of $2,500/day/quadrant or 10% of $3,000/day/quadrant or $3,000/day/quadrant or 10% of gross
' gross admission sales, whichever is | gross admission sales, 10% of gross admission admission sales, whichever is greater.
greater. whichever is greater. sales, whichever is greater. .
7. Set-up and Move-O.ut Days. None None None S‘et-up and move-out dates shall be
New Fee charged at 50% of the appropriate
rental rate, except events of more
. than one day shall be given one free
set-up and one free move-out day.
D. PARKING RATES
1. San Diego Chargers Games. $5.00 for cars, $10.00 for No Change No Change $5.00 for cars, $10.00 for recreational
recreational vehicles over 20 feet. vehicles over 20 feet. -
2. San Diego Padre Games and San Diego State $4.00 for cars, for recreational No Change No Change $4.00 for cars, $8.00 for recreational
University Football. vehicles over 20 feet. vehicles over 20 feet.
3. Special Events. _ $5.00 for cars, $10.00 for No Cha'nge No Change $6.00 for cars. $12.00 for recreational
recreational vehicles over 20 feet. vehicles over 20 feet. ***
4. Parking Lot Events. Option to charge $3.00 to No Change No Change Option to charge $3.00 to $5.00/per
$5.00/car depending on event. depending on event.
E. MISCELLANEOUS )
1. Commercial filming in Stadium. $1,000 to $5,000/day depending ‘No Change No Change $2,500 to $7,500/day depending
: upon type of filming. upon type of filming, ***
2. Commercial filming in parking lot. $500 to $2,000/day depending No Change No Change $1,000 to $3,000/day depending
upon type of filming upon type of filming. ***
T
3. Use of television cables. $350 for first day and $200 $400 first day and $250 for No Change $400 first day and $250 for each
each additional day. additional day.
4. Group tours of Stadium. $50 or $2/person, whichever is Né Change No Change $50 or $2/person, whichever is
greater. greater.
5. Catering Use Permit in parking lot. $25/event No Change No Change $25/event
6. Sidewalk Use Permit where literature is $25/event No Change No Change $25/event
distributed. : '
7. Media event promotions in parking lot, includes Tenant - $50/event or $500/yr. No Change No Change Tenant-$50/event or $500/yr.

Non-tenant - $100/event or
! $1,000/yr.
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